  QCV-3N
   Quick Coupler Valve
 Variant: Compact
  Subject to Changes Version: QCV-3N_01_00E.doc 1/12
we engineer your progress
Table of Contents
1 Product Description.............................................................................................................................................................................2
1.1 Application .............................................................................................................................................................................................2

we engineer your progress
3 Ordering Information
3.1 Type code
QCV  3N  03B  030        000  000
00  01 02  03 04 05 06  07 08
00 Product group Quick coupler valve QCV
01 Variant Standard construction form, 1 compact housing 3N
02 Connections Pump (P), outputs (A, B), return (T)  G ¼ (ISO 1179-1) 03B
03 Input flow rate Set via diaphragm, pressure-dependent, approx. 30 l/min 030
350 bar 350
04 Max. permissible pressure
420 bar 420
Electrical switching 12 VDC – connection via ISO 4400 angle plug connection 12S001
05 Actuation
Electrical switching 24 VDC – connection via ISO 4400 angle plug connection 24S001
06 DMV1 setting Factory setting in bar. Setting area: 20 ... 350 bar 120
07 DMV2 setting No second pressure relief valve available  000
08 Options No optional components available. See Accessories 000
XXX – Permanent preset characteristics      XXX – Characteristics adjustable by customer
3.2 Versions currently available
The versions listed below are available as standard. Further versions as part of the options given on the type code can be configured upon
request.
Type code Name Part No.
QCV 3N 03B 030 350 12S001 120 000 000 QC valve S4/2, 12VDC, 350 bar, DMV 120 bar 221.211.641.9
QCV 3N 03B 030 350 24S001 120 000 000 QC valve S4/2, 24VDC, 350 bar, DMV 120 bar 221.311.641.9
QCV 3N 03B 030 420 12S001 120 000 000 QC valve S4/2, 12VDC, 420 bar, DMV 120 bar 221.211.642.9
QCV 3N 03B 030 420 24S001 120 000 000 QC valve S4/2, 24VDC, 420 bar, DMV 120 bar 221.311.642.9
  QCV-3N
   Quick Coupler Valve
 Variant: Compact
  Subject to Changes Version: QCV-3N_01_00E.doc 6/12
we engineer your progress
4 Description of Characteristics in Accordance with Type Code
4.1 Characteristic 1: Variant
The valve consists of a compact main housing and a directional valve. Additional components such as accumulator and pressure switch are
available as accessories and can be installed by the customer.
4.2 Characteristic 2: Connections
4.3 Characteristic 3: Input flow rate
The input flow rate is throttled by means of a diaphragm in connection P. This is unaffected by rising pressure at P. The flow rate is approx.
30 l/min at 300 bar.
4.4 Characteristic 4: Maximum permissible pressure
The maximum permissible input (P) pressure is 350 or 420 bar.
4.5 Characteristic 5: Actuation
The quick coupler valve is actuated electrically (12 VDC or 24 VDC). The electrical connection is achieved by means of an ISO 4400 angle
plug.
Connection Connection sizes
A, B, P, T, DR G ¼ (ISO 1179-1)
ACCU 9/16-18 UNF - 2B ISO11926-1
  QCV-3N
   Quick Coupler Valve
 Variant: Compact
  Subject to Changes Version: QCV-3N_01_00E.doc 7/12
we engineer your progress
4.6 Characteristic 6: Setting the pressure relief valve 1
The locking pressure is reduced internally by means of an adjustable pressure relief valve.
Note
It must be ensured that the pressure which occurs at the pressure relief valve does not exceed the maximum permissible locking
pressure of the quick coupler.
Note
When using a pressure accumulator, make sure that the pressure which occurs at the pressure relief valve does not exceed the
maximum permissible pressure of the pressure accumulator.
4.7 Characteristic 7: Setting the pressure relief valve 2
A second pressure relief valve is not available for this variant of the quick couple valve.
4.8 Characteristic 8: Options
No options are available for this variant of the quick couple valve. See Accessories.
  QCV-3N
   Quick Coupler Valve
 Variant: Compact
  Subject to Changes Version: QCV-3N_01_00E.doc 8/12
we engineer your progress
5 Installation
5.1 General remarks
 Observe all installation and safety information of the construction machine manufacturer.
 Only technically permitted changes are to be made on the construction machine.